

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Martinez

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 17, line 3, strike "Costs<sup>3</sup>" and substitute  
 2 "Costs<sup>3, 3a</sup>", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,271,920" and  
 3 substitute "2,321,920", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
 4 "1,311,239" and substitute "1,361,239".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 24, after line 2 insert:

7       "3a   Department of Agriculture, Agricultural Markets  
 8           Division, Agricultural Markets, Program Costs -- It  
 9           is the General Assembly's intent that \$50,000  
 10          General Fund of this appropriation be used to  
 11          establish a state farmers market program."

12 Page 394, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike  
 13 "134,373,507" and substitute "134,323,507" and in the GENERAL  
 14 FUND column strike "2,147,712" and substitute "2,097,712".

15 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

16 Page 407, line 16 strike "\$2,100,000" and substitute "\$2,050,000".

**PURPOSE:** Adds \$50,000 General Fund to the Department of **Agriculture**, with a footnote specifying that the department should use this funding to establish a state farmers market program. Reduces \$50,000 General Fund from wolf reintroduction program costs in the Department of **Natural Resources**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Agriculture	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$50,000	0.0
Natural Resources	(50,000)	0	0	0	(50,000)	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*